

À

SLP(Crl.)No. 3959 OF 2000  
ITEM NO.26

Court No.11

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3959/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2000 in CRLA 4/89  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

RAM KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail and ad-interim ex-parte stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 11/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.D.D. Thakur,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anant V. Palli,Adv.  
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

Mr. Ashok Mathur, learned counsel appearing  
for the respondents undertakes that he will file  
vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four  
weeks.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Leave granted.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(S. Malkani)  
Court Master