

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 7 0 7 O F 2 0 0 1

R A M K U M A R Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F J A M M U & K A S H M I R Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad- interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 3 0 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M
H O N ' B L E D R . J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anant Vijay P a l l i , Adv.
Mrs. R e k h a P a l l i , Adv.
Mr. Atul Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mehdi Ima m , Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhr awa r d y , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C R I M I N A L A P P E A L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N o . 7 0 7 O F 2 0 0 1

R A M K U M A R ... Appellant(s)

Versus

S T A T E O F J A M M U & K A S H M I R ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties we are of the view that while maintaining the conviction, the sentence needs to be reduced to the period already undergone, in addition to the fine imposed which is stated to have been deposited.

The appeal is disposed of.

.....J .
(Dr. ARI J I T PA S A Y A T)

..... J.
(P.SA T H A S I V A M)

.....J .
(Dr.MU KUN D A K A M SHA R M A)

New Delhi,
April 30, 2008 .