

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 707 OF 2001

RAM KUMAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
ORDER

Upon being mentioned the time for depositing the amount  
is extended in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 707 OF 2001

RAM KUMAR ... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR ... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Vide order dated 30.4.2008 while maintaining the  
conviction, the sentence was reduced to the period already  
undergone in addition to the fine imposed which was stated to have  
been deposited. It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that  
the amount of fine has not yet been deposited. The same shall now  
be deposited by 15th May, 2008.

The order is modified to the aforesaid extent.

.....J.  
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.  
(P.SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,  
May 07, 2008.